interest-
bearing

Financial assets NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $
'000

NZ $ '000

Cash 293 - - - - - 293
Balance due from related parties   3,682 - 1,896 1,517 - - 269
Due from other financial
institutions

21,766 21,731 - - - - 35

Loans and advances 74,158 72,464 446 1,112 433 8 (305)
Interest receivable 220 - - - - - 220

Total financial assets 100,119 94,195 2,342 2,629 433 8 512

Financial Liabilities

Balance due to related parties   29,046 - 437 6,036 13,710 8,357 506
Deposits and other borrowings   19,491 9,762 1,359 3,741 340 2,795 1,494
Other liabilities 72 - - - - - 72

Total financial liabilities 48,609 9,762 1,796 9,777 14,050 11,152 2,072

Interest rate sensitivity
The table below summarise the post-tax sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities to change in interest
rate risk. The market value of the assets and liabilities were used as the basis for the analysis and financial
modelling was used to determine the impact on those values of changes in each risk scenario.

As at 31 March 2017 (Audited)
Carrying

Amounts
-1.0%

Profit or Loss
+1.0%

Profit or Loss
-1.0%

Equity
+1.0%
Equity

  NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Cash 93 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 2,136 (5) 5 (5) 5
Due from other financial institutions 29,840 (212) 212 (212) 212
Loans and advances 87,195 (588) 588 (588) 588
Interest receivable 199 - - - -

Total financial assets 119,463 (805) 805 (805) 805

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 42,796 306 (306) 306 (306)
Deposits and other borrowings 24,048 159 (159) 159 (159)
Interest Payable 57 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 66,901 465 (465) 465 (465)

As at 31 March 2016 (Audited)
Carrying

Amounts
-1.0%

Profit or Loss
+1.0%

Profit or Loss
-1.0%

Equity
+1.0%
Equity

Financial assets NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Cash 293 - - - -
Balance due from related parties 3,682 (25) 25 (25) 25
Due from other financial institutions 21,766 (156) 156 (156) 156
Loans and advances 74,158 (468) 468 (468) 468
Interest receivable 220 - - - -

Total financial assets 100,119 (649) 649 (649) 649

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties 29,046 205 (205) 205 (205)
Deposits and other borrowings 19,491 130 (130) 130 (130)
Other liabilities 72 - - - -

Total financial liabilities 48,609 335 (335) 335 (335)

 Notes to financial statements
 For the year ended 31 March 2017

36
Bank of India (New Zealand) Limited

Foreign exchange risk
The table below summarises the Bank's open foreign currency position.

As at 31.03.2017

(Audited)
As at 31.03.2016

(Audited)

   (USD) (INR) (USD) (INR)
   $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent
NZD

Equivalent

Financial assets
Cash 3 - 8 -
Balance due from related parties 2,109 26 3,597 85
Due from other financial institutions 2 - 2 -
Interest receivable 1 - 6 -

Total financial assets 2,115 26 3,613 85

Financial liabilities
Balance due to related parties - - - -
Deposits and other borrowings 2,113 - 3,571 -
Interest payable - - 6 -

Total financial liabilities 2,113 - 3,577 -

Net Open Position:  2 26 36 85

Foreign exchange sensitivity
The table below summarises the post-tax sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange rates.

As at 31 March 2017 (Audited)

Carrying
Amounts

-10%
Profit or Loss

+10%
Profit or Loss

-10%
Equity

+10%
Equity

   NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Net Open Position 28 (2) 2 (2) 2

As at 31 March 2016 (Audited)
Carrying

Amounts
-10%

Profit or Loss
+10%

Profit or Loss
-10%

Equity
+10%

Equity

   NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Financial assets
Net Open Position 121 (9) 9 (9) 9

Liquidity risk
The table below summarises the cash flows receivable and payable by the Bank under non-derivative
financial assets and liabilities by remaining contractual maturities as at 31 March 2017. The amounts disclosed
are contractual undiscounted cash flows and is not disclosed based on expected cash flows. The liquid assets
are for the purpose of managing liquidity.

As at 31 March 2017 (Audited)
Up to 3

months
3 to 12

months
1 to 5
years

Over 5
years

On
demand Total

NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000 NZ $ '000
Assets

Cash - - - -   93   93